

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11345 OF 2025**

Rajubai Lingappa KamblePetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. V. A. Shastry, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.
Mr. Nakul Shukla, for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.4, stand over to **15th January 2026**.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.24
19:55:29
+0530