

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11345 OF 2025**

Rajubai Lingappa KamblePetitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taking on board.
2. Stand over to **2nd February 2026**.
3. *Status quo* order passed on 3rd October 2025 is continued till next date.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.01.19
18:15:09
+0530