

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.02.12
10:32:28 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11345 OF 2025

Rajubai Lingappa Kamble ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Others ...Respondents

Mr. V A Shastry, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. Prasad P. Kulkarni i/b. Mr. Nakul Vivek Shukla, Advocate for
Respondent No. 4.
Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Urgent paper production is granted at the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner because the regular Bench is not available today and the interim relief is continued till today under last order dated 04.02.2026.

2. Stand over to 25.02.2026. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)